Technical Information GEL 2037
Magnetic absolute rotary encoder
With heavy-duty flange or target wheel adapter
DS02-2037 | Date of issue 2025-09-15
Motion sensors and integrated drive technology
General Magnetic absolute rotary encoder GEL 2037

Reverse UB to CW/CCW
8 Technical Information | DS02-2037
Type code GEL 2037
Type code GEL 2037
2037 Product type
Interface
SD SSI
SR SSI and Resolver
TD SSI 5 V
Code
B Binary code
G Gray code
Resolution per revolution
13 13 bit, 8192 steps per revolution
12 12 bit, 4096 steps per revolution
Number of revolutions
12 12 bit, 4096 revolutions
Flange/Shaft
G Heavy-duty clamping flange D = 10 mm/L = 20 mm
H Clamping flange D = 10 mm/L = 20 mm with target wheel adapter
Electrical interface
E 12-pin connector outlet, type M 23, radial
F 17-pin connector outlet, type M 23, radial (only for SSI+resolver)
Connector/Cable
S Connector
IP degree of protection
1 IP 65
4 IP 67
Option
0 No option
▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
2037 __ _ __ __ _ _ _ _ _ ◄Product code
Customized designs
Customized adaptations of mechanical and electrical properties are generally possible.
Accessories
Description Item number
Metal coupling MK 8, inside diameter: 5 to 12 mm (specify shaft diameter) MK8
Metal coupling MK 12, inside diameter: 6 to 15 mm (specify shaft diameter) MK12
Mating connector, M23, 12-pin straight GG126
Mating connector, M23, 17-pin straight FS11311
Date of issue 2025-09-15 www.lenord.com 9
Your notes
10 Technical Information | DS02-2037
Your notes
Date of issue 2025-09-15 www.lenord.com 11
Europe
Germany
Lenord, Bauer & Co. GmbH
Dohlenstrasse 32
46145 Oberhausen
Tel. +49(0) 208 9963 0
E-Mail info@lenord.de
Italy
Lenord+Bauer Italia S.r.l.
Via Gustavo Fara, 26
20124 Milano
Tel. +39 340 1047184
E-Mail salesitaly@lenord.com
North America
USA
Lenord+Bauer USA Inc.
32000 Northwestern Highway, Suite 150
Farmington Hills, MI 48334
Tel. +1 248 4467003